per day with 18% liquids.  Production is forecast to increase to 3,600 to 4,000 Boe per day (41% liquids) in the fourth
quarter of 2012 after the transaction with Bellamont closes and including planned capital investment on operations of
$34.0 million.  Capital investment includes $27.0 million for drilling and completions and $7.0 million for land, seismic
and facilities.  Drilling activity will include one vertical well (1.0 net) at Umbach, two horizontal wells (1.2 net) at
Umbach, completing one standing horizontal well (0.6 net) at Umbach, five horizontal wells (5.0 net) at Grimshaw,
and one to three horizontals or verticals (all 100% working interest) targeting light oil opportunities in the Grande
Prairie or Mica area.  In addition, $5.0 million will be invested to initiate the waterflood at Mica, commence water
disposal and injection at Grimshaw, and to modify two existing facilities in the Grande Prairie area.  Further details
regarding Storm’s 2012 operating guidance is provided in the following table:

7

Storm

Bellamont

Pro Forma
Combined

Forecast daily production in Q2 2012 after deducting 5%
   for unplanned outages/failures:

   Natural gas (Mcf) 5,000 6,500 11,500
   Crude oil and NGLs (Bbl) 200 1,040 1,240
   Total Boe per day 1,035 2,125 3,160
   Oil and liquids % 19% 49% 39%
Estimated field netback at $2.40/GJ AECO, Cdn $100/Bbl
   Edmonton Par(1)

$23/Boe

$28/Boe

$26 - $27/Boe

Undeveloped land – net acres 228,000 78,000 306,000

Indicated bank line   $70.0 million

2012 average operating costs(2)   $10 to $12 per Boe

2012 average royalty rate(2)   12%

2012 operations capital   $34.0 million

2012 cash G&A(2)(3)   $3.6 million

2012 exit or fourth quarter average production  3,600 to 4,000 Boe per day
 (41% oil + NGLs)

(1)  Using Storm and Bellamont 2011 average royalty rates, operating costs and deducted $1.60 per Boe transportation costs.
(2)  Assumes transaction with Bellamont closes prior to April 1, 2012.
(3)  Excludes transaction costs associated with the SGR acquisition and Bellamont combination which are required to be expensed